National Prevention of Blindness Committee (NPBC)

About NPBC:

The National Prevention of Blindness Committee (NPBC) was established following a Royal Decree, which states that the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia shall join the initiative "VISION 2020: The Right to Sight", and launch it in the Kingdom, as well as establish a national committee to prevent visual impairment, in response to calls from the World Health Organization (WHO) and International Agency for the Prevention of Blindness (IAPB).



Objectives of the Committee:

- The NPBC aims at establishing, adopting and encouraging special programs about prevention of causes of visual impairment through the following:
- Support current programs and activities in the Kingdom, with respect to prevention of causes of visual impairment and reducing their occurrence.
- Create, develop and establish new programs to prevent the causes of visual impairment (VI).
- Provide support to professionals, centers, researchers and people involved in prevention of VI.
- Represent the Kingdom in cooperation with national committees in the GCC States, Islamic countries and KSA allies.
- Organize and participate in events on VI prevention, such as conferences, symposiums, lectures on ophthalmology and celebration of the Word Sight Day and others.
- Work to establish a data bank for ophthalmology in general and VI in particular in the Kingdom.









Board of Directors:

HRH Prince Abdulaziz bin Ahmed bin Abdulaziz al-Saud,

Chairman of the National Prevention of Blindness Committee (NPBC).

Chairman of Eastern Mediterranean Region of the International Agency for the Prevention of Blindness (EMR–IAPB)

Dr. Abdul-Ellah bin Abbad Al-Tewairqi,

The CEO of King Khalid Eye Specialist Hospital

Vice President

Representative of the Ministry of Health (MOH)

Mr. Moshawah bin Abdul-Rahman Al-Hoshan,

Assistant Deputy Minister for Social Development

Representative of the Ministry of Social Affairs

Dr. Abdullah bin Fahad Al-Aqeel,

Director-General of Special Education at the Ministry of Education

Representative of the Ministry of Education

Dr. Saad bin Ali Al-Ghamdi,

Consultant of Retina and Ophthalmology

Head of Ophthalmology Department, King Fahad Medical City (KFMC)

National Coordinator of Prevention of Blindness in the Kingdom

Dr. Adel bin Abdulaziz Al-Reshoud,

Consultant of Ophthalmology, King Faisal University

Chairman of Albasar International Foundation

Representative of the Non-governmental Organizations in the field of VI Control.

Prof. Mubarak bin Fahad Al-Faran,

Secretary General and Treasurer of the National Prevention of

Blindness Committee

Ophthalmology Professor at Faculty of Medicine, King Saud University

Former Dean of the Faculty of Medicine and Supervisor of University Hospitals.

Dr. Ali Abdullah Al-Rajhi,

Academic Senior Consultant of Ophthalmology

Representative of the Saudi Ophthalmological Society

Mr. Muhammad Tawfeeq Blu,

Director-General of Ebsar Foundation

Representative of Societies for Rehabilitation of the Visually
Impaired in the Kingdom

Dr. Muhammad Akif Al-Magrabi,

Founder and Chairman of Magrabi Hospitals and Centers

Representative of the Private Sector in the field of Ophthalmology

Mr. Ali bin Muhammad Al-Qahtani,

Director of Local Press Department

Representative of the Ministry of Culture and Information